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15.9 Road and street mileage classified by type and by province, 1972 (concluded) 

Province or territory 
and jurisdiction 

Surfaced 
Rigid 
pavement 

Flexible 
pavement 

Gravel Other 

MUNICIPAL JURISDICTION 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon Territory and Northwesi Territories 

275 74.382 277.198 

14 
7 

62 
58 

2,103 
578 

1,457 
196 
471 
173 

509 
69 

941 
821 

12,076 
25,594 

666 
1,456 
2,813 
6,090 

606 
16 

217 
160 

10,114 
48,158 
23,724 
58,027 
2,669 
2,585 

14 

_ 
— 6 
63 
64 
44 

— 64 
8 

34 

_ 3 
12 

2,195 
3,412 

13,038 
54,703 

828 
153 

1,177 
92 

1,223 
1,057 

26,551 
77,806 
38,929 

114,382 
6,845 
9,009 

127 

15.10 Construction, maintenance and administration expenditure on roads and streets, by province, 
years ended Mar. 31,1972 and 1973 (thousand dollars) 

Item and province or territory 

EXPENDITURE ON PROVINCIAL AND 
FEDERAL ROADS'. ' 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon Territory and Northwest 

Territories 

EXPENDITURE ON MUNICIPAL 
ROADS'." 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon Territory and Northwest 

Territories 

Construction 

1972 

982,431' 

38,426 
5,907 

55,113 
38,168 

363,592 
212,137r 

29,294 
52,331 
68,470 

105,658 

I3,335r 

507,797 

3,114 
280 

6,493 
4,491 

70,813 
256,755 

18,747 
22,893 
72,170 
45,502 

539 

1973 

1,051,781 

37,915 
7,122 

45,655 
44,445 

407,353 
183,912 
41,079 
47,016 
74,444 

138,825 

24,015 

556, 936 

3,472 
400 

11,304 
5,128 

89,059 
286,371 

18,243 
26,212 
68,957 
47,018 

772 

Maintenance and 
administration 
1972 1973 

^6/,J67'-

17,052 
4,965 

24,425 
28,267 

122,169 
159,838r 

19,850 
18,485 
19,125 
38,132 

9,059' 

565,500 

5,580 
690 

8,488 
7,745 

136,984 
258,757 

21,796 
36,496 
53,448 
34,826 

690 

472,085 

19,534 
6,007 

28,989 
29,898 

129,612 
153,406 
21,013 
16,646 
14,957 
42,497 

9,526 

614,702 

4,654 
741 

9,038 
7,759 

147,726 
290,129 

23,284 
35,555 
56,070 
38,830 

916 

Total expenditure 

1972 

1,443,798' 

55,478 
10,872 
79,538 
66,435 

485,761 
371,975r 
49,144 
70,816 
87,595 

143,790 

22,394r 

1,067,297 

8,694 
970 

14,981 
12,236 

207,797 
515,512 
40,543 
59,389 

125,618 
80,328 

1,229 

1973 

1,523.866 

57,449 
13,129 
74,644 
74,343 

536,965 
337,318 

62,092 
63,662 
89,401 

181,322 

33,541 

1,171,638 

8.126 
1,141 

20,342 
12,887 

236,785 
576,500 
41,527 
61,767 

125,027 
85.848 

1,688 

'Includes small amounts paid by private companies and other organizations in connection with railway grade crossings, overpasses, etc. 
'Provincial and federal subsidies to municipalities amounted to $327 milhon in 1971-72 and $331 million in 1972-73 and should be added 
10 provincial and federal expenditures and subtracted from municipal expenditures to arrive at net expenditures for the respective levels 
of government. 

'Fiscal year for municipalities ends the previous Dec. 31. 

15.11 Motor vehicles registered, by province, 1970-74 

Province or 
territory 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon Territory 
Northwest Territories 

Canada 

1970' 

118,641 
40,233 

271,573r 
201,274 

2,115,126 
3,047,599 

403,187 
464,405 
768,759 

1,046,697 
11,371 
8,474 

8,497,339r 

1971' 

129,200 
42,691 

310,383 
216,710 

2,279,722 
3,209,862 

419,314 
464,924 
813,395 

1,115,028 
11,796 
9,111 

9,022,136 

1972 

140,650 
45,430 

304,028 
235,108 

2,370,405r 
3,382,497 

428.360 
496.214 
864,397 

1,191,953 
11,232' 
11,158 

9,481,432r 

1973 

153,585 
49,141 

325,871 
256,042 

2.556,260r 
3.583.379' 

471,507 
523.557' 
933,673' 

1,281,917 
10,663' 
12,845 

10,158,440' 

1974 

163,975 
53,332 

346,392 
274,173 

2,799,352 
3,891,603 

508,751 
568,918 

1,035,562 
1,333,277 

13,620 
13.048 

11,002,003 

'Includes a small number of snowmobiles. 


