15.9 Road and street mileage classified by type and by province, 1972 (concluded)

Province or territory and jurisdiction	Surfaced	Earth	Total			
	Rigid pavement	Flexible pavement	Gravel	Other		
MUNICIPAL JURISDICTION	5,119	51,072	146,350	275	74,382	277,198
Newfoundland Prince Edward Island Nova Scotia New Brunswick Quebec Ontario Manitoba	14 7 62 58 2.103 578 1.457	509 69 941 821 12,076 25,594 666	606 16 217 160 10,114 48,158 23,724	14 - 6 63 64 44	34 3 12 2,195 3,412 13,038	1,177 92 1,223 1,057 26,551 77,806 38,929
Saskatchewan Alberta British Columbia Yukon Territory and Northwest Territories	196 471 173	1,456 2,813 6,090 37	58,027 2,669 2,585 74	64 8 12	54,703 828 153 4	114,382 6,845 9,009 127

15.10 Construction, maintenance and administration expenditure on roads and streets, by province, years ended Mar. 31, 1972 and 1973 (thousand dollars)

Item and province or territory	Construction		Maintenance and administration		Total expenditure	
	1972	1973	1972	1973	1972	1973
EXPENDITURE ON PROVINCIAL AND FEDERAL ROADS ^{1,2}	982,431°	1,051,781	461.367f	472,085	1.443.798	1,523,866
Newfoundland Prince Edward Island Nova Scotia New Brunswick Quebec Ontario Manitoba Saskatchewan Alberta Fitish Columbia Yukon Territories	38,426 5,907 55,113 38,168 363,592 212,137F 29,294 52,331 68,470 105,658	37,915 7,122 45,655 44,445 407,353 183,912 41,079 47,016 74,444 138,825	17,052 4,965 24,425 28,267 122,169 159,838r 19,850 18,485 19,125 38,132	19,534 6,007 28,989 29,898 129,612 153,406 21,013 16,646 14,957 42,497	55,478 10,872 79,538 66,435 485,761 371,975° 49,144 70,816 87,595 143,790	57,449 13,125 74,644 74,343 536,965 337,318 62,002 63,662 89,401 181,322 33,541
EXPENDITURE ON MUNICIPAL ROADS ^{3,3}	501,797	556,936	565,500	614,702	1.067,297	1,171,63
Newfoundland Prince Edward Island Nova Scotia New Brunswick Quebec Ontario Maniloba Saskatchewan Alberta British Columbia	3.114 280 6.493 4.491 70.813 256.755 18.747 22.893 72.170 45,502	3,472 400 11,304 5,128 89,059 286,371 18,243 26,212 68,957 47,018	5,580 690 8,488 7,745 136,984 258,757 21,796 36,496 53,448 34,826	4,654 741 9,038 7,759 147,726 290,129 23,284 35,555 56,070 38,830	8,694 970 14,981 12,236 207,797 515,512 40,543 59,389 125,618 80,328	8,124 1,14 20,343 12,88 236,783 576,500 41,52 61,76 125,02 85,843
Yukon Territory and Northwest Territories	539	772	690	916	1,229	1,68

Includes small amounts paid by private companies and other organizations in connection with railway grade crossings, overpasses, etc.

Provincial and federal subsidies to municipalities amounted to \$327 million in 1971-72 and \$331 million in 1972-73 and should be added to provincial and federal expenditures and subtracted from municipal expenditures to arrive at net expenditures for the respective levels

15.11 Motor vehicles registered, by province, 1970-74

Province or territory	1970'	19711	1972	1973	1974
Newfoundland	118,641	129,200	140,650	153,585	163,975
Prince Edward Island Nova Scotia	40,233 271,573	42,691 310,383	45,430 304,028	49,141 325,871	53,332 346,392
New Brunswick	201.274	216,710	235,108	256,042	274,173
Quebec	2,115,126	2.279.722	2,370,405	2,556,260r	2,799,352
Ontario	3,047,599	3,209,862	3,382,497	3,583,379r	3,891,603
Manitoba	403,187	419,314	428,360	471,507	508,751
Saskatchewan	464,405	464,924	496,214	523,557	568,918
Alberta	768,759	813,395	864,397	933,6731	1,035,562
British Columbia	1.046,697	1,115,028	1,191,953	1,281,917	1,333,277
Yukon Territory	11,371	11,796	11,232r	10,663	13,620
Northwest Territories	8,474	9,111	11,158	12,845	13,048
Canada	8,497,339r	9,022,136	9,481,432r	10,158,440r	11,002,003

^{&#}x27;Includes a small number of snowmobiles.

of government.

*Fiscal year for municipalities ends the previous Dec. 31.